# OP \$40.00 4085469

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM456653 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                        |
|---|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center and Research Institute, Inc. |          | 05/05/2017     | Non-Profit Corporation:<br>FLORIDA |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Vanderbilt University Medical Center |  |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1211 Medical Center Drive            |  |  |
| Internal Address: | D3300-MCN                            |  |  |
| City:             | Nashville                            |  |  |
| State/Country:    | TENNESSEE                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 37232                                |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Non-Profit Corporation: TENNESSEE    |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                 |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4085469 | INHERITED CANCER REGISTRY |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6159360329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-875-7554

Email: robert.stephenson@vumc.org

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Stephenson

Address Line 1: 2525 West End Avenue, Suite 700
Address Line 2: VUMC Office of Legal Affairs
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J Regier

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Regier/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - INHERITED CANCER REGISTRY 4085469#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0404

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 5th day of April, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Vanderbilt University Medical Center, having a place of business at 1211 Medical Center Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37232 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and the H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center and Research Institute, Inc., a Florida Non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 12902 Magnolia Drive Tampa, Florida 33612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Trademark Registration number 4,085,469 for the trademark INHERITED CANCER REGISTRY, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Registration; and

In consideration of ASSIGNOR assigning the Trademark hereunder and ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollar and No/Center (\$275.00). Such payment shall be due within forty-five (45) days from the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, Registration, and other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly executed this Agreement on the Effective Date set forth above.

Vanderbilk University Medical Center

A SUGELDIN OUIVELSNY INTERICAL CENTER

Bv:

John F. Manning, Jr., Ph.D,. MBA

Chief Operating Officer Corporate Chief of Staff

H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center and Research Institute, Inc.

Name: James J. Mulé, PhD

Title: Associate Center Director,

Translational Science

rage 1 of 1